# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM481695

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	12/31/2012

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
August Technology Corporation		12/31/2012	Corporation: MINNESOTA

# **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Rudolph Technologies, Inc.	
Street Address:	One Rudolph Road, P.O. Box 1000	
City:	Flanders	
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY	
Postal Code:	07836	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2173284	PROCESSWORKS

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: 6123329081

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 612.332.5300

Email: cking@merchantgould.com Heather J. Kliebenstein **Correspondent Name:** 

Address Line 1: P.O. Box 2910

Address Line 4: Minneapolis, MINNESOTA 55402-0910

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	15067.0040US01
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Heather J. Kliebenstein
SIGNATURE:	/Heather J. Kliebenstein/
DATE SIGNED:	07/13/2018

#### **Total Attachments: 2**

source=Articles of Merger btw August Rudolph 12.31.2012#page1.tif source=Articles of Merger btw August Rudolph 12.31.2012#page2.tif

> **TRADEMARK** REEL: 006379 FRAME: 0553

# ARTICLES OF MERGER

**OF** 

## AUGUST TECHNOLOGY CORPORATION

### AND

# RUDOLPH TECHNOLOGIES, INC.

To the Secretary of State State of Minnesota

Pursuant to the provisions of the Minnesota Business Corporation Act governing the merger of a domestic corporation for profit into a foreign corporation for profit, the corporations hereinafter named do hereby adopt the following Articles of Merger.

- 1. The names of the merging corporations are AUGUST TECHNOLOGY CORPORATION, which is a corporation for profit organized under the laws of the State of Minnesota, and which is subject to the provisions of the Minnesota Business Corporation Act, and RUDOLPH TECHNOLOGIES, INC., which is a corporation for profit organized under the laws of the State of Delaware.
- 2. The following annexed hereto and made a part hereof is the Plan of Merger for merging AUGUST TECHNOLOGY CORPORATION with and into RUDOLPH TECHNOLOGIES, INC. as set forth in a resolution approved by the affirmative vote of at least a majority of the Board of Directors of AUGUST TECHNOLOGY CORPORATION.
- 3. The Plan of Merger has been approved by AUGUST TECHNOLOGY CORPORATION pursuant to Chapter 302A, Minnesota Statutes.
- 4. The laws of the jurisdiction of organization of RUDOLPH TECHNOLOGIES, INC. permit the merger of a corporation for profit of another jurisdiction with and into a corporation for profit of the jurisdiction of organization of RUDOLPH TECHNOLOGIES, INC.; and the merger of AUGUST TECHNOLOGY CORPORATION with and into RUDOLPH TECHNOLOGIES, INC. is in compliance with the laws of the jurisdiction of organization of RUDOLPH TECHNOLOGIES, INC.
- 5. RUDOLPH TECHNOLOGIES, INC. will continue its existence as the surviving corporation under its present name pursuant to the provisions of the laws of the jurisdiction of its organization.
- 6. RUDOLPH TECHNOLOGIES, INC. does hereby agree that it may be served with process in the State of Minnesota in a proceeding for the enforcement of an obligation of AUGUST TECHNOLOGY CORPORATION and RUDOLPH TECHNOLOGIES, INC. and in a proceeding

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006379 FRAME: 0554

for the enforcement of the rights of a dissenting shareholder of AUGUST TECHNOLOGY CORPORATION and RUDOLPH TECHNOLOGIES, INC. against RUDOLPH TECHNOLOGIES, INC.; does hereby irrevocably appoint the Secretary of State of the State of Minnesota as its agent to accept service of process in any proceeding; and does hereby agree that it will promptly pay to a dissenting shareholder of AUGUST TECHNOLOGY CORPORATION and RUDOLPH TECHNOLOGIES, INC. the amount, if any, to which they are entitled under the provisions of Section 302A.473 of the Minnesota Business Corporation Act with respect to the rights of dissenting shareholders.

- 7. The address to which process may be forwarded is Rudolph Technologies, Inc., One Rudolph Road, P.O. Box 1000, Flanders, New Jersey 07836.
- 8. The merger of AUGUST TECHNOLOGY CORPORATION with and into RUDOLPH TECHNOLOGIES, INC. shall become effective in the State of Minnesota on December 31, 2012.

I certify that I am authorized to execute the document and I further certify that I understand that by signing this document, I am subject to the penalties of perjury as set forth in section 609.48 as if I had signed this document under oath.

Executed on December 31, 2012.

AUGUST TECHNOLOGY CORPORATION

By:

Paul F. McLaughlin

Director

I certify that I am authorized to execute the document and I further certify that I understand that by signing this document, I am subject to the penalties of perjury as set forth in Section 609.48, Minnesota Statutes as if I had signed this document under oath.

Executed on December 31, 2012.

RUDOLPH TECHNOLOGIES, INC.

By:

Paul F. McLaughlin Chairman and CEO

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006379 FRAME: 0555

**RECORDED: 07/13/2018**